## ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

## Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

## Case No - OA 515 OF 2018

Dibya Jyoti Das  $\underline{v_s}$  The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
1		3
	For the Applicant : Mr. A.L. Basu,	
01	Mr. S. Bhattacharjee,	
27.08.2018	Learned Advocates.	
	For the Decemendants : None	
	For the Respondents : None.	
	The contention of the applicant in the original application	
	is that his juniors have already been given promotion to the post	
	of Assistant Programme Officer w.e.f. November 29, 2017 and	
	the applicant has been superseded. The further contention of	
	the applicant is that the representation submitted by the	
	applicant in connection with his promotion has not been	
	considered by the concerned state respondents till date.	
	Mr. Basu, Learned Counsel for the applicant, submits that	
	an interim order may be passed so that the promotion already	
	given to the juniors of the applicant will be subject to the decision	
	of this original application. None appears on behalf of the state	
	respondents in spite of service of notice as reflected from the	
	Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the applicant. Since the	
	order of promotion was issued on November 29, 2017, we	
	cannot persuade ourselves to pass an interim order to the effect	
	that the order of promotion will be subject to the decision of this	
	application. However, if the applicant succeeds in the present	
	application, he will be placed in proper position in the gradation	

## **ORDER SHEET**

F N.		Dibya Jyoti Das Vs.	
Form No.			
Case No. OA	515 OF 2018	The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
	list prepared for the promotional post.		
	The applicant is directed to serve copy o	of this order along	
	with copy of the original application and its a		
	respondent nos. 1 and 4 to 7 by Speed Post v	within a period of	
	four (4) weeks and to file fresh Affidavit of serv	rice in this regard	
	on the next date of hearing.		
	The respondents are directed to file rep		
	of four (4) weeks and rejoinder, if any, may		
	applicant within a period of two (2) weeks therea	after.	
	List the matter under the heading "Rep	lv/Reioinder" on	
	11.10.2018.	iyintejemael on	
	Let a plain copy of this order be supplied	to the applicant.	
	(S.K. DAS)	( R. K. BAG )	
	MEMBER(A)	MEMBER (J)	
Sanjib			